

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS
INVITATION #21-05
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves

Bid Opening: 11:00 am, August 20, 2020
Public Works / James McGonagle

Bidders

BASE BID

Stiles Company	Ferguson Waterworks	Ti-Sales Inc	EJ Prescott
\$ 502,820.60	\$ 512,187.12	\$ 529,639.47	\$ 610,708.38

Award Recommended To:

 Chief Procurement Officer Date

Vendor # _____

Department Head _____ Date _____

 Mayor or her designee Date

NOTES REGARDING BID
Total corrected by Excel

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #21-05
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Stiles Company		Ferguson Waterworks		Ti-Sales Inc	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
CURB STOP 1" -Female	100	\$ 66.16	\$ 6,616.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 69.14	\$ 6,914.00
CURB STOP 1"	1000	\$ 83.88	\$ 83,880.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 87.66	\$ 87,660.00
ANGLE VALVE 1"	650	\$ 52.78	\$ 34,307.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 55.15	\$ 35,847.50
5/8" ADAPT. TO 1" VALVE	300	\$ 17.78	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18.89	\$ 5,667.00
3/4" ADAPT. TO 1" VALVE	300	\$ 16.61	\$ 4,983.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 17.64	\$ 5,292.00
C TO C UNION COUPLING	800	\$ 18.19	\$ 14,552.00	\$ 18.32	\$ 14,656.00	\$ 19.32	\$ 15,456.00
ADAPATOR 1"-Male	600	\$ 15.47	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 16.43	\$ 9,858.00
ADAPTOR MALE 1"-Flared	600	\$ 16.59	\$ 9,954.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 17.62	\$ 10,572.00
ADAPTOR 1"-Female	700	\$ 18.64	\$ 13,048.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 19.79	\$ 13,853.00
ELBOW FLARED 1 X 1"-Male	600	\$ 20.65	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 21.93	\$ 13,158.00
C TO IRON COUP 1X1-1/4"	1000	\$ 29.54	\$ 29,540.00	\$ 30.22	\$ 30,220.00	\$ 30.95	\$ 30,950.00
CORP CC X PJ 1"-Ford	500	\$ 43.07	\$ 21,535.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 21,625.00	\$ 45.01	\$ 22,505.00
COPPER TUBE NUT 1"	200	\$ 5.34	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,180.00
CTS PACK JOINT W/RUBBER 1"	200	\$ 4.36	\$ 872.00	\$ 4.71	\$ 942.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 964.00
PLUG BRASS 1/2"	50	\$ 1.43	\$ 71.50	\$ 1.61	\$ 80.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 95.00
PLUG BRASS 3/4	10	\$ 1.64	\$ 16.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 18.40
PLUG BRASS 1"	10	\$ 2.16	\$ 21.60	\$ 2.45	\$ 24.50	\$ 2.43	\$ 24.30
PLUG BRASS 2"	10	\$ 6.45	\$ 64.50	\$ 7.15	\$ 71.50	\$ 7.30	\$ 73.00
PLUG BRASS 3"	10	\$ 17.67	\$ 176.70	\$ 19.10	\$ 191.00	\$ 21.36	\$ 213.60
BRASS FITTINGS 1-1/2"		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
CURB STOP 1-1/2"	150	\$ 207.51	\$ 31,126.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 216.84	\$ 32,526.00
COPPER TO COP. UNION 1-1/2	200	\$ 60.88	\$ 12,176.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 63.61	\$ 12,722.00
ADAPTOR 1-1/2"-Male	150	\$ 42.36	\$ 6,354.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 44.27	\$ 6,640.50
ADAPTOR MALE 1-1/2"-Flared	200	\$ 51.15	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 53.45	\$ 10,690.00
ADAPTOR 1-1/2"-Female	100	\$ 54.19	\$ 5,419.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 56.62	\$ 5,662.00
ELBOW FLARED M TO IRON 1-1/2	100	\$ 73.93	\$ 7,393.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 77.26	\$ 7,726.00
SERVICE TEE 1-1/2"	10	\$ 91.84	\$ 918.40	\$ 30.50	\$ 305.00	\$ 95.97	\$ 959.70
CORPORATION 1"-Mueller	250	\$ 52.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 39.54	\$ 9,885.00
CORPORATION 1-1/2"-Mueller	200	\$ 178.50	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 118.78	\$ 23,756.00
CORPORATION 2"-Mueller	75	\$ 241.50	\$ 18,112.50	\$ 203.89	\$ 15,291.75	\$ 202.78	\$ 15,208.50
BRASS FITTINGS 2"		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
CURB COCK 2"-Ori-Seal	12	\$ 291.73	\$ 3,500.76	\$ 292.50	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 304.69	\$ 3,656.28
CURB COCK 2"-Ori-Flared	12	\$ 248.74	\$ 2,984.88	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 259.79	\$ 3,117.48
CURB COCK 2"-Iron Thread	12	\$ 208.64	\$ 2,503.68	\$ 209.03	\$ 2,508.36	\$ 217.90	\$ 2,614.80
COPPER TO COP. UNION 2"	35	\$ 82.18	\$ 2,876.30	\$ 82.33	\$ 2,881.55	\$ 85.82	\$ 3,003.70
ADAPTOR 2"-Male	35	\$ 61.73	\$ 2,160.55	\$ 61.75	\$ 2,161.25	\$ 64.51	\$ 2,257.85
ADAPTOR MALE 2"-Flared	30	\$ 93.88	\$ 2,816.40	\$ 94.02	\$ 2,820.60	\$ 98.04	\$ 2,941.20
ADAPTOR 2"-Female	12	\$ 64.53	\$ 774.36	\$ 65.32	\$ 783.84	\$ 67.32	\$ 807.84
ELBOW COP. TO FLARE 2"	10	\$ 126.05	\$ 1,260.50	\$ 126.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 313.51	\$ 3,135.10

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS
INVITATION #21-05
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Stiles Company		Ferguson Waterworks		Ti-Sales Inc	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BRASS COUPLINGS							
BRASS 3/4" COUPLING	500	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 1,295.00
BRASS 3/4"x1/2" COUPLING	160	\$ 2.70	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 484.80	\$ 3.08	\$ 492.80
BRASS 1"x3/4" COUPLING	250	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 1,282.50
BRASS 1" COUPLING	800	\$ 3.42	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 3,120.00
BRASS 1"x1/2" COUPLING	200	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 1,026.00
BR COUPLING 1-1/4 X 3/4 "	40	\$ 7.26	\$ 290.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 330.80
BR COUPLING 1-1/4	75	\$ 5.34	\$ 400.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.09	\$ 456.75
BR COUPLING 1-1/4 X 1"-Ford	100	\$ 11.70	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 12.92	\$ 1,292.00
BR COUPLING 1-1/4 X 45°	20	\$ 7.55	\$ 151.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 171.20
BR COUPLING 1-1/2"	60	\$ 7.26	\$ 435.60	\$ 8.15	\$ 489.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 496.20
BR COUPLING 1-1/2 X 1 "	80	\$ 9.16	\$ 732.80	\$ 10.25	\$ 820.00	\$ 10.47	\$ 837.60
BR COUPLING 1-1/2 X 1-1/4"	60	\$ 9.16	\$ 549.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.47	\$ 628.20
BR COUPLING 2"	30	\$ 11.95	\$ 358.50	\$ 13.26	\$ 397.80	\$ 13.63	\$ 408.90
BR COUPLING 2 X 1"	60	\$ 15.35	\$ 921.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 17.52	\$ 1,051.20
BR COUPLING 2 X 1-1/2"	60	\$ 13.60	\$ 816.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 909.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 933.00
BR COUPLING 2 X 45	15	\$ 11.95	\$ 179.25	\$ 16.75	\$ 251.25	\$ 17.40	\$ 261.00
BR ELBOW 3/4"	250	\$ 2.80	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 775.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 792.50
BR ELBOW 3/4" X 1/2"	70	\$ 3.05	\$ 213.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 254.10
BR ELBOW 1"	300	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 5.12	\$ 1,536.00
BR ELBOW 1 X 1/2"	15	\$ 5.35	\$ 80.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 95.70
BR ELBOW 1 X 3/4"	70	\$ 5.35	\$ 374.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 446.60
BR ELBOW 1-1/4"	500	\$ 6.80	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 4,075.00
BR ELBOW RED.1-1/4X3/4"	35	\$ 8.35	\$ 292.25	\$ 9.35	\$ 327.25	\$ 9.96	\$ 348.60
BR ELBOW RED.1-1/4X1"	35	\$ 8.35	\$ 292.25	\$ 9.35	\$ 327.25	\$ 9.96	\$ 348.60
BR ELBOW 1-1/2"	100	\$ 11.90	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 9.76	\$ 976.00	\$ 10.18	\$ 1,018.00
BR ELBOW 1-1/2 X 1"	50	\$ 10.90	\$ 545.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 590.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 630.00
BR ELBOW W/THREAD 2"	30	\$ 13.94	\$ 418.20	\$ 15.89	\$ 476.70	\$ 16.57	\$ 497.10
RED BR ELBOW 2 X 1-1/2"	30	\$ 19.60	\$ 588.00	\$ 22.28	\$ 668.40	\$ 23.24	\$ 697.20
RED BR ELBOW 2 X 1"	30	\$ 17.70	\$ 531.00	\$ 22.28	\$ 668.40	\$ 23.24	\$ 697.20

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #21-05
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Stiles Company		Ferguson Waterworks		Ti- Sales	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BRASS TEES							
BR TEE 3/4"	200	\$ 3.40	\$ 680.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 756.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 858.00
BR TEE 1"	400	\$ 6.06	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 6.81	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 7.61	\$ 3,044.00
BR TEE 1-1/2"	50	\$ 14.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 662.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00
BR TEE 1-1/2 X 1-1/2 X 1"	102	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 16.63	\$ 1,696.26	\$ 17.35	\$ 1,769.70
BR TEE 1 X1 X 1"-Flared	3	\$ 38.25	\$ 114.75	\$ 39.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 44.19	\$ 132.57
BR TEE 1 X 1 X 1"-Flared	3	\$ 39.37	\$ 118.11	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45.55	\$ 136.65
BR TEE 1 X 1 X 1-1/4"	2	\$ 13.00	\$ 26.00			\$ 22.02	\$ 44.04
BR TEE 1-1/2 X 1 X 1"	8	\$ 14.59	\$ 116.72			\$ 24.75	\$ 198.00
BR TEE 1-1/2 X1-1/2 X1-1/4	2	\$ 14.59	\$ 29.18	\$ 16.63	\$ 33.26	\$ 17.35	\$ 34.70
BR TEE 2"	15	\$ 19.30	\$ 289.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 22.95	\$ 344.25
BR TEE 2 X 1-1/4"	8	\$ 23.60	\$ 188.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 226.80
BR TEE 2 X 1-1/2"	15	\$ 23.60	\$ 354.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 425.25
BR TEE 1-1/4 X 1-1/4 X 1"	4	\$ 10.30	\$ 41.20			\$ 12.60	\$ 50.40
BR TEE 1-1/4"	15	\$ 8.50	\$ 127.50	\$ 9.45	\$ 141.75	\$ 10.18	\$ 152.70
BRASS NIPPLES 3/8"							
BRASS 3/8" CLOSE NIPPLE	5	\$ 0.68	\$ 3.40	\$ 0.85	\$ 4.25	\$ 0.86	\$ 4.30
BRASS 3/8"x1.1/2" NIPPLE	5	\$ 0.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 5.05
BRASS 3/8"x3" NIPPLE	5	\$ 1.29	\$ 6.45	\$ 1.55	\$ 7.75	\$ 1.63	\$ 8.15
BRASS NIPPLES 3/4"							
BRASS 3/4" CLOSE NIPPLE	300	\$ 1.30	\$ 390.00	\$ 1.41	\$ 423.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 492.00
BRASS 3/4"x2" NIPPLE	300	\$ 1.64	\$ 492.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 540.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 621.00
BRASS 3/4"x2.5" NIPPLE	300	\$ 1.90	\$ 570.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 615.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 720.00
BRASS 3/4"x3" NIPPLE	300	\$ 2.19	\$ 657.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 705.00	\$ 2.77	\$ 831.00
BRASS 3/4"x4" NIPPLE	300	\$ 2.85	\$ 855.00	\$ 3.06	\$ 918.00	\$ 3.63	\$ 1,089.00
BRASS 3/4"x5" NIPPLE	200	\$ 3.43	\$ 686.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 740.00	\$ 4.36	\$ 872.00
BRASS 3/4"x6" NIPPLE	200	\$ 4.17	\$ 834.00	\$ 4.53	\$ 906.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,060.00
BRASS NIPPLES 1"							
BRASS 1" CLOSE NIPPLE	400	\$ 1.92	\$ 768.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 820.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 908.00
BRASS 1"x2" NIPPLE	500	\$ 2.36	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,400.00
BRASS 1"x2.5" NIPPLE	600	\$ 2.76	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3.27	\$ 1,962.00
BRASS 1"x3" NIPPLE	600	\$ 3.17	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.76	\$ 2,256.00
BRASS 1"x4" NIPPLE	500	\$ 4.13	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 2,455.00
BRASS 1"x5" NIPPLE	500	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6.04	\$ 3,020.00
BRASS 1"x6" NIPPLE	500	\$ 6.09	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 6.61	\$ 3,305.00	\$ 7.23	\$ 3,615.00

**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
COMPARISON OF BIDS**

**INVITATION #21-05
Supply & Deliver Brass Fittings & Valves**

Bidders	Qty	Stiles Company		Ferguson Waterworks		Ti-Sales Inc	
		Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
BRASS NIPPLES 1-1/2"							
BRASS 1.5" CLOSE NIPPLE	25	\$ 3.76	\$ 94.00	\$ 4.08	\$ 102.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 104.50
BRASS 1.5"x3" NIPPLE	25	\$ 5.57	\$ 139.25	\$ 6.05	\$ 151.25	\$ 6.19	\$ 154.75
BRASS 1.5"x4" NIPPLE	25	\$ 7.25	\$ 181.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.06	\$ 201.50
BRASS 1.5"x5" NIPPLE	25	\$ 9.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9.79	\$ 244.75	\$ 10.03	\$ 250.75
BRASS 1.5"x6" NIPPLE	25	\$ 10.70	\$ 267.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 287.50	\$ 11.93	\$ 298.25
BRASS NIPPLES 2"							
BRASS 2" CLOSE NIPPLE	50	\$ 5.72	\$ 286.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 312.50	\$ 6.36	\$ 318.00
BRASS 2"x3" NIPPLE	50	\$ 7.13	\$ 356.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 387.50	\$ 7.93	\$ 396.50
BRASS 2"x4" NIPPLE	50	\$ 9.33	\$ 466.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.38	\$ 519.00
BRASS 2"x5" NIPPLE	50	\$ 11.53	\$ 576.50	\$ 12.53	\$ 626.50	\$ 12.83	\$ 641.50
BRASS 2"x6" NIPPLE	50	\$ 13.77	\$ 688.50	\$ 14.75	\$ 737.50	\$ 14.60	\$ 730.00
BRASS 2"x8" NIPPLE	50	\$ 18.30	\$ 915.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 997.50	\$ 19.48	\$ 974.00
BRASS NIPPLES 1-1/4"							
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X CLOSE	20	\$ 2.89	\$ 57.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 3.43	\$ 68.60
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 2"	20	\$ 3.30	\$ 66.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 76.00	\$ 3.91	\$ 78.20
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 3"	20	\$ 4.42	\$ 88.40	\$ 5.10	\$ 102.00	\$ 4.97	\$ 99.40
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 4"	20	\$ 5.82	\$ 116.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 135.00	\$ 6.17	\$ 123.40
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 5"	20	\$ 7.10	\$ 142.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 161.00	\$ 7.52	\$ 150.40
BR NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 6"	20	\$ 8.49	\$ 169.80	\$ 9.25	\$ 185.00	\$ 8.99	\$ 179.80
METER UNIONS (meter tailpieces, threaded, including gaskets)							
METER UNION 5/8"	600	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 9.61	\$ 5,766.00
METER UNION 3/4"	800	\$ 4.15	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
METER UNION 1"	800	\$ 5.75	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 5,240.00
METER UNION 1-1/2"	100	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.66	\$ 1,366.00
METER UNION 2"	90	\$ 19.20	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 19.89	\$ 1,790.10
BRASS BUSHINGS							
BR BUSHING 3/8 X 1/2"	35	\$ 1.08	\$ 37.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 43.75	\$ 1.80	\$ 63.00
BR BUSHING 3/4 X 1/2"	60	\$ 1.49	\$ 89.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 108.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 137.40
BR BUSHING 3/4 X 1"	100	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 275.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 331.00
BR BUSHING 1 X 5/8"	100	\$ 2.25	\$ 225.00			\$ 10.05	\$ 1,005.00
BR BUSHING 1-1/4 X 3/4"	50	\$ 3.85	\$ 192.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 4.94	\$ 247.00
BR BUSHING 1-1/4 X 1/2"	50	\$ 4.65	\$ 232.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 262.50	\$ 5.80	\$ 290.00
BR BUSHING 1-1/4 X 1"	50	\$ 3.85	\$ 192.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 5.92	\$ 296.00
BR BUSHING 1-1/2 X 5/8"	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00			\$ 24.35	\$ 1,217.50
BR BUSHING 1-1/2 X 1"	50	\$ 4.93	\$ 246.50	\$ 5.21	\$ 260.50	\$ 7.15	\$ 357.50
BR BUSHING 1-1/2 X 1-1/4"	12	\$ 4.93	\$ 59.16	\$ 5.45	\$ 65.40	\$ 5.86	\$ 70.32
BR BUSHING 2 X 1-1/4"	12	\$ 7.30	\$ 87.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.67	\$ 104.04
BR BUSHING 2 X 1-1/2"	30	\$ 7.30	\$ 219.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.67	\$ 260.10
BR BUSHING 2-1/2 X 2"	30	\$ 14.60	\$ 438.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 481.50	\$ 19.43	\$ 582.90
BRASS VALVES							
Boshart 3/4" FPT STD PORT B.V w/Drain	750	\$ 8.10	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 14.14	\$ 10,605.00
Boshart 1" FTP STD PORT B.V w/Drain	1200	\$ 12.80	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 23.38	\$ 28,056.00
Boshart 1 1/2" FTP STD PORT B.V w/Drain	300	\$ 18.90	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 6,660.00		
Boshart 2" FTP STD PORT B.V w/Drain	50	\$ 26.75	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 33.66	\$ 1,683.00		
TOTAL COST		\$	502,820.60	\$	512,187.12	\$	529,639.47